CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Mu	Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee										
SUBJECT: Award	d of Contract										
The Department of Unit Z-24 Water Ro		mmends that the 1	following described work:								
Be awarded to: Name:	Advance Construction	on Inc									
Address:	2141 Woodale Ave										
	Green Bay, WI 543	13									
In the amount of :		\$980,663	.00								
With a 1.2 %	contingency of :	\$10,000	4.00								
For a project total	not to exceed:	\$990,663	.00								
** OR **											
In an amount Not	To Exceed:										
Buo	dget:\$83	1,731.00									
Estin	nate: \$94	14,877.00									
	Date:	02/12/24									
Council I	Date:	02/21/24									

Z-24 Water Main Reconstruction (#8866463) Owner: Appleton WI, City of Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of 01/22/2024 01:45 PM CST

	le Line Item Item Description		Quantity	Advance Constru	ction Inc.	PTS Contractors	, Inc	Dorner Inc.		Kruczek Constru	ction Inc.	Jossart Brothers,	Inc.
Section Title				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Z-24 BASE BID	Z-24 BASE BID				\$980,663.00		\$1,072,000.00		\$1,089,784.00		\$1,111,000.00		\$1,155,985.00
	1 F&I - 12" Water Main	lin. ft.	1260	\$114.00	\$143,640.00	\$153.00	\$192,780.00	\$185.00	\$233,100.00	\$157.00	\$197,820.00	\$167.00	\$210,420.00
	2 F&I - 8" Water Main	lin. ft.	2330	\$104.00	\$242,320.00	\$137.00	\$319,210.00	\$157.00	\$365,810.00	\$119.00	\$277,270.00	\$148.00	\$344,840.00
	3 F&I - 6" Hydrant Lead	lin. ft.	40	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$116.00	\$4,640.00	\$89.00	\$3,560.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00
	4 F&I - Hydrant	each	6	\$5,888.00	\$35,328.00	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$6,387.00	\$38,322.00	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00
	5 F&I - 12" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,525.00	\$18,100.00	\$5,998.00	\$23,992.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,025.00	\$20,100.00
	6 F&I - 8" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	8	\$2,460.00	\$19,680.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,816.00	\$22,528.00	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00
	7 F&I - 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	6	\$1,703.00	\$10,218.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,973.00	\$11,838.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
	8 F&I - 12" Bend	each	1	\$976.00	\$976.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,123.00	\$1,123.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	9 F&I - 8" Bend	each	15	\$464.00	\$6,960.00	\$460.00	\$6,900.00	\$557.00	\$8,355.00	\$467.00	\$7,005.00	\$510.00	\$7,650.00
	10 F&I - 12"x12" Cross	each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,186.00	\$2,186.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	11 F&I - 8"x8" Cross	each	1	\$847.00	\$847.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$887.00	\$887.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
	12 F&I - 8"x8" Tee	each	1	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
	13 F&I - 8"x6" Tee	each	2	\$638.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$751.00	\$1,502.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
	14 F&I - 12" MJ Cap	each	1	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$522.00	\$522.00	\$588.00	\$588.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
	15 F&I - 8"x6" Reducer	each	4	\$373.00	\$1,492.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$466.00	\$1,864.00	\$368.00	\$1,472.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
	16 F&I - 8"x4" Reducer	each	1	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
	17 F&I - 1" Service	lin. ft.	1000	\$74.50	\$74,500.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$71.00	\$71,000.00	\$112.00	\$112,000.00	\$122.00	\$122,000.00
	18 Service Connection	each	50	\$926.00	\$46,300.00	\$435.00	\$21,750.00	\$511.00	\$25,550.00	\$430.00	\$21,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
	19 F&I - Curb Stop	each	35	\$391.00	\$13,685.00	\$330.00	\$11,550.00	\$333.00	\$11,655.00	\$215.00	\$7,525.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
	20 F&I - Curb Box	each	55	\$137.00	\$7,535.00	\$408.00	\$22,440.00	\$559.00	\$30,745.00	\$448.00	\$24,640.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00
	21 Cut/Cap Watermain	each	10	\$686.00	\$6,860.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,717.00	\$17,170.00	\$944.00	\$9,440.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
	22 F&I - Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	each	27	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$112.00	\$3,024.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
	23 F&I - Type "E" Inlet	each	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,054.00	\$4,054.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	24 F&I - 12" Inlet Lead	lin. ft.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$183.00	\$3,660.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$144.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
	25 R&R - 7" Concrete Ped. Ramp	sq. ft.	300	\$10.75	\$3,225.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.80	\$3,240.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00
	26 R&R - 5" Concrete Apron	sq. ft.	3400	\$10.00	\$34,000.00	\$10.00	\$34,000.00	\$9.80	\$33,320.00	\$9.00	\$30,600.00	\$10.50	\$35,700.00
	27 R&R - 4" Concrete Sidewalk	sq. ft.	700	\$9.25	\$6,475.00	\$9.90	\$6,930.00	\$9.30	\$6,510.00	\$8.75	\$6,125.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
	28 R&R - 7" Concrete Pavement	sq. yd.	900	\$110.00	\$99,000.00	\$105.00	\$94,500.00	\$109.90	\$98,910.00	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$115.00	\$103,500.00
		sq. yd.	500	\$116.00	\$58,000.00	\$109.00	\$54,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$107.00	\$53,500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00
	30 R&R - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	lin. ft.	600	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$63.40	\$38,040.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00
	31 F&I - Truncated Dome	sq. ft.	40	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$42.20	\$1,688.00	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
	32 Temp. Traffic Control	l.s.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$31,168.00	\$31,168.00	\$23,121.00	\$23,121.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	33 Flowable Fill	cu. yd.	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
	34 Extra Stone Bedding	cu. yd.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
Base Bid Total:					\$980,663.00		\$1,072,000.00		\$1,089,784.00		\$1,111,000.00		\$1,155,985.00